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Bureau of Environmental Health

HOWARD COUNTY s vty 0
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

orma or the Installation of the W. tless Adapter, an ly P

NOTE: The installer is responsible for requesting an lnspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired inspection. No
work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All installations must comply with the National Standard

Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well Construction Regulations). Submission of 3
is I or to U, c 3 \¥

gompany NEGI'K:) _K*T p‘I U"é) ;Ltd/ Telephone #: LI L’ 3 1*{ 3 073

ddress: ¥s

Must circle one: ] Jer / Licensed Well Driller / Licensed Well Pump Installer

License # and nankor tndividaal responsible for the field installation:

Name (Print): _ Jo » D, masa s License#_ 9 )<)§”

*A licensed individual must perform the actual installation. Apprentices must be under the supervision of a licensed
Jjourneyman or master plumber, pump Installer or well driller. Licenses may be subjected to field verification. Unlicensed
individuals may be reported to the appropriate licensing agency.

Name of Property Owner; !' \g;; ) &6 a Telephone #: 4 10 H42 306%

Subdivision: ___ M AT Fiw Fod . Lot #: Well Tag#: HO-G5- 55O
Site Address: 3465 Cirowo\ae o '
\*\\‘j\q\ﬁmab Md 29777

i m Pitless Adapter Well Cap and Electric Conduit
Make: tan Make: _ S, pmons  + Two picce watertight cap: ¥
Model #: 1128 Model#:_j%2 2SR Screened, vented well cap:
Pump Capacity ) GPM Depth:_ D2 (36™ min) Cap secured 1o casing;
Well Yield: GPM NSF/WSC approved: Conduit min 18” B.G.:
Depth of well encountered at time of pump installation: 399 (fect) Conduit secured to well cap:_v

If pump capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4
Must circle one: Torque arrestors / Cable guards / Other acceptable method used

Safety rope, if used, attached to brass rope adapter or other acceptable method inside of well casing
t House Connection

Type: "\ PVC slecve to undisturbed soil at wall penctration: v

PSI: 2 89 (160 psi min) Length of sleeve(5” minimum trom foundation):

Depth of supply line: _*! € _@e min) Sleeve sealed properly: v

The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage pipiag, distributiea
box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area. If this cangot be accomplished, contact this office for approval prior to
installatjpn.

Date Insp. Requested: = | | s~ Date Insp. Approved: Inspector:
Inspection Data:  Pitless adapter watertight & water supply line t 36” below grade
Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely
Elec. conduit extends at least 18" below grade/attached to cap properly
Safety rope not outside of well cap/casing
Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8™ above finished grade
Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter

(Revised form 10/24/2018)

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth
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{410) 313-2640  Fax (410) 313-2648
TDD (410) 313-2323  Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
website: www.hchealth.org

Howard County

1
| 3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive, Ellicott City, MD 21043
|
- |
N Health Depariment ]

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

When submitting a well permit application for a proposed well for new
construction, please indicate one of the following:

W The Well site has been staked by __“2SH  ASsoes 4o ¢ »

(professional land surveyor or company employing professional land surxw'ieyors)
on 9| 23/0¢ (date) and does not require a site inspection.

O The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health
Department to schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the
proposed well site location. '

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be
attached to the green well permit application.

Revised '6/‘1 0/03 .
@Eoyg—@ K 213/ 0w NI S .
Chavolars "7
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_Vlolf, Kevin

From: Wolf, Kevin

Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2020 11:59 AM
To: Dan Moore

Subject: RE: Viking

Attachments: [Untitled].pdf

Hey Dan,

I'am in and out of meetings today. Unfortunately, we cannot approve this well with failing bacteria. 1took a look at the
completion report (attached) and | believe that we are dealing with higher than normal yield in the standing water
column of the well. Which, in turn, is giving us the “artesian-like” water being forced out of the well. There is a concern

Kevin

From: Dan Moore <dan@vikingcustomhomes.com>
Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2020 8:31 AM

To: Wolf, Kevin <KWolf@howardcountymd.gov>
Subject: Viking

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.]

Hey Kevin,

Please give me a call. | need to get the well resolved at Charolais Ct.
Thank you

Dan Moore

VP Construction

Viking Custom Homes
443-250-5016




Bricker, Robert

EEINRE S
From: Bricker, Robert
Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 4:52 PM
To: ‘cary@vikingcustomhomes.com'
Subject: 13465 CHAROLAIS CT_KANG PROPERTY_well water test
Cary,

I noticed that you had been copied by Dan Staley on an email to me. | assume that indicates that you are the builder for
the proposal on the Kang Property (13465 Charolais Ct). Please be advised that the property is within the radium test

ROBERT BRICKER, REHS/R.S., L.E.H.S.

ENVIRONMENTAL SANITARIAN ||

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, WELL AND SEPTIC PROGRAM
8930 STANFORD BLVD., COLUMBIA, MD 21045

Phone: Desk, 410-313-2691; Program, 410-313-1771; Bureau, 410-313-1774
Fax: 410-313-2648

E-mail: rbricker@howardcountvmd.gov

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under
applicable law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly
prohibited from reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email
in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission.




Bureau of Environmental Health

8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045
HOWARD COUN l l 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT “-0:313.2648- Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

’
Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
Expiration Date — SEPTEMBER 4,2020

March 4, 2020

Homeowner
13465 Charolais Court
Highland, MD 20777

RE: Allnut Farm Est., P. 74
13465 Charolais Ct.
Building Permit: B18003293
Well Permit: HO-95-0550

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was
granted on 1/30/2020. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on
3/2/2020. The well construction was completed on 12/20/2006. Water samples were collected on
1/29/2020, 2/11/2020, 3/2/2020.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform
and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking. This
certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well Regulations" have been
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-95-0550. Although the submitted
sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee
water supplies.

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. Submission of
a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria is
required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of Potability will be issued.
Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in
a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of
Maryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to
exceed three months. -

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a Maryland
certified water laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of
Maryland may be found at the following website:

http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/ WSP-Labs-20 1 Oapr16.pdf

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth
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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045
HOWARD COUN ' ' 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
H

EALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

In closing, please refer to our “Homeowner Fact Sheet” which illustrates a better understanding for
your Onsite Sewage Disposal System. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the
Environments website which describes in further detail operation and maintenance of your septic
system.

Approving Authority,

Kevin M. Wolf, LEHS, R.S./REHS, Supervisor
Groundwater Management Section
Well & Septic Program

cc: Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits

Community Hygiene Program
File

Website: www.hchealth.org  Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth




REPORT OF ANALYSIS
Laboratorv ID #: 135372 Account #: 4226
Reference: Allnut Estates Companv: Viking Development Corporation
Highland, MD 20777 Source: Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 1/29/2020 1030 Site: Pressure Tank
Date/Time Rec'd: 1/29/2020 1411 Treatment: Prior to Spin Down Separator
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 7.0
Collected By: J. Yeager 0819JY Well #: HO-95-0550

Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN 6.4 MPN/ 100 ml <1.0 SM20 9223B
Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPN/100ml  <1.0 SM20 9223B
Nitrate <1.0 mg/L 10 601
Turbidity 2.51 NTU <10 SM20 2130B
Sand NS mg/L 5 Visual/Gravimetric
NOTES
1 mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)

2 MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.

3 NS = None Seen (NS indicates less than 5 mg/L)

4 NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units

5 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.

6 ND:None Detected

7 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap

8 pH & Chlorine level tested on site

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy

Building Permit # : B18003293

Date Reported: 1/30/2020

MD State Certification # 133

1/30/2020 / 0900 / CRS
1/30/2020 / 0900 / CRS
1/29/2020 / 1430 / RER
1/29/2020 / 1610 / RER
1/29/2020 / 1610 / RER




Laboratorv ID #:
Reference:
Location:

Date/ Time Collected:
Date/Time Rec'd:
Chlorine ppm:
Collected By:

Bacteria, E. coli, MPN

NOTES

Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
133644 Account# 4226
Allnut Estates Company: Viking Development Corporation
13465 Charolais Court Requested By: Cary Cumberland
Highland, MD 20777 Source: Well Water
2/11/2020 1110 Site: Pressure Tank
2/11/2020 1320 Treatment: Prior to Spin Down Separator
Free: ND Total: ND pH: 7.1
J. Yeager 0819JY Well #: HO0-95-0550

3.1
<1.0

MPN/100 ml  <1.0

<1.0

SM20 9223B 2/12/2020 / 0830 / RER

MPN/ 100 ml SM20 9223B 2/12/2020 / 0830 / RER

1 MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.
2 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of

sampling.

3 ND:None Detected
4 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap: Cap Appeared Satisfactory
5 pH & Chlorine level tested on site

Reason for Test :

Use & Occupancy

Building Permit # : B18003293
Date Reported: 2/12/2020

MD State Certification # 133




Laboratorv ID #:
Reference:
Location:

Date/ Time Collected:
Date/Time Rec'd:
Chlorine ppm:
Collected By:

Bacteria, E. coli, MPN

NOTES

Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

136009 Account #: 4226

Allnut Estates Companyv: Viking Development Corporation

13465 Charolais Court Requested By: Cary Cumberland

Highland, MD 20777 Source: Well Water

3/2/2020 0930 Site: Pressure Tank

3/2/2020 1330 Treatment: Prior to Spin Down Separator/UV Light
Free: ND Total: ND pH: 6.9

R. Ott 0266RO Well #: HO0-95-0550

<10
<1.0

MPN/100ml  <1.0 SM20 9223B 3/3/2020 / 0915 / CRS

MPN/100ml  <1.0 SM20 9223B 3/3/2020/ 0915/ CRS

1 MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.

2 Results less than or within the reference ran

sampling.

3 ND:None Detected
4 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap
5 pH & Chlorine level tested on site

Reason for Test :

Use & Occupancy

Building Permit # : B18003293
Date Reported: 3/3/2020

ge are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of

MD State Certification # 133






